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STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA 
Area of Canada, including Newfoundland whicli entered Confederation in 1949, is 3,845,144 sq. miles. The 

land area is 3,499,116 sq. miles and the fresh water area 234,028 sq. miles (excluding Labrador, not surveyed). 

NOTE.—The interpretation of the symbols used in the tables throughout the Year Book will be found facing p. 1 of 
this volume. 

Item 1871 1881 1891 1901 

36 

37 

44 

Population-
Prince Edward Island No. 
Nova Scotia " 
New Brunswick " 
Quebec " 
Ontario " 
Manitoba " 
Saskatchewan " 
Alberta " 
British Columbia " 
Yukon " 
Northwest Territories " 

94,021 
387,800 
285,594 

1,191,516 
1,620,851 

25,228 

36,247 

'48,000 

108,891 
440,572 
321,233 

1,359,027 
1,926,922 

62,260 

49,459 

56,446 

109,078 
450,396 
321,263 

1,488,535 
2,114,321 

152,506 

98,173 

98,967 

Canada.. 3,689,257 4,324,810 4,833,239 

GAINFULLY OCCUPIED—* 
Agricultural occupations. 
Other primary " 
Manufacturing " 
Construction " 
Transportation " 
Trade and finance " 
Service " 
Clerical " 
Labourers " 
Not stated " 

No. 735,207' 
58,211" 

237,972 
86,694 
61,310 
88,064 

203,897 
24,121" 
116,598 

3,534 

Totals, Gainfully Occupied.. 1,615,608 

WAGE-EABNEES4 No. 

HOUSEHOLDS4 No. 

Immigration— 
From United Kingdom No. 
From United States " 
From other countries " 

800,410 

17,033 
21,822 
9,136 

900,' 

22,042 
52,516 
7,607 

Totals. 27,773 47,991 82,165 

Vital Statistics—' 
Births (live)'2 No. 

Rates per 1,000 
Deaths, all causes12 No. 

Rates per 1,000 
Diseases of the heart13 No. 
Cancer " 
Diseases of the arteries13 " 
Tuberculosis (all forms)13 " 
Pneumonia 
Nephritis 

Marriages 
Rates per 1,000 

Divorces No. 

Hospitals—Public—» 
General— 

Hospitals Np. 
Bed capacity " 
Patient days 
Expenditures18 5 

Special—17 

Hospitals No. 
Bed capacity " 
Patient days 
Expenditures18 $ 

103,259 
459,574 
331,120 

,648,898 
1,182,947 

255,211 
91,279 
73,022 

178,657 
27,219 
20,129 

5,371,315 

716,860 
71,584« 

299,535 
89,165 
82,483 
99,552 

236,205 
58,789 

127,867 
792 

1,782,832 

1,058,386 

ll,810io 
17.98710 

19.3521" 

49,1491° 

1 Figures are subject to revision. 2 These are intercensal estimates and will be adjusted after the next 
census. 3 Quinquennial census figures. ' Exclusive of the Territories. s Includes all farmers 
sons 14 years and over, whether or not reported with gainful occupation. » Excludes nomadic Indians and 
Indians on reserves. ' Includes pulp-mill employees and almost all mine and smelter employees, except 
clerical workers. s Exclusive of persons on Active Service on June 2, 1941 • Clerical workers in 
government service were included with "Service". 10 Fiscal year. " Figures for years back to 1939 


